
Superintendent's Personnel Report Item 
Board Date: July 21, 2009
Status: Regular

Name Current New Explanation Effective 
Assignment Assignment Date

Appointment - 0910 FY 

Beiler, Sherri   McIntosh Middle  Food Replacement for Susan Zeugin   August 24, 2009
Service Assistant (02F-01)

Fernandez, Michael   Transportation Department Replacement for Lucy Newkirk    August 24, 2009
 School Bus Driver (05T-
01)

Gammill, Andrew   Transportation Department Replacement for Armanda August 24, 2009
 School Bus Driver (05T- Gadomski    
01)

Holcomb, Jane   North Port High  Food Replacement for Charmaine August 24, 2009
Service Assistant (02F-01) Felix    

Jennings, Allan   Sarasota High  Food Replacement for Jean Kilgallen    August 24, 2009
Service Assistant (02F-01)

Lee, Bonnie   North Port High  Food Replacement for Laura Desko- August 24, 2009
Service Assistant (02F-01) Fuesy    

Little, Janelle   Bay Haven School of Replacement for Thelma August 24, 2009
Basics Plus  Cafeteria Aide Humphrey    
(01A-01)

Llerena, Teresita   Riverview High  Food Replacement for Carole Tenally  August 24, 2009
Service Assistant (02F-01)   

Lodge, Rodney   Atwater Elementary  Food Within budget allocation    August 24, 2009
Service Assistant (02F-01)

Lowmaster, Randy   Transportation Department Replacement for George Rubin    August 24, 2009
 School Bus Driver (05T-
01)

Mullen, Shannon   Transportation Department Replacement for William Lewis August 24, 2009
 School Bus Driver (05T-    
01)

Mullinnix, Rona   Riverview High  Food Replacement for Eva Colon- August 24, 2009
Service Assistant (02F-01) Estrada    

Phillips, Janet   Transportation Department Replacement for Lyubov August 24, 2009
 School Bus Driver (05T- Pedashov    
01)

Rushlow, Josephine   McIntosh Middle  Food Replacement for Lorie Langdon  August 24, 2009
Service Assistant (02F-01)   

Vazquez, Juan   Transportation Department Replacement for Bernard Slosek August 24, 2009
 School Bus Driver (05T-    
01)

Wells, Lili   Riverview High  Food Replacement for Peter Mellish    August 24, 2009
Service Assistant (02F-01)
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Wheeler, Frederick   North Port High  Teacher, Replacement for Ronald Barche  July 1, 2009
ROTC (RN010)   

Wright, Norman   Transportation Department Replacement for Kerri Simon    August 24, 2009
 School Bus Driver (05T-
01)

Appointment - Summer School - 0809 FY 

Kannaley, Kirstin   Oak Park School  ESE  7.5 Hrs. Per Day / 20 Days   June 15, 2009

Mazzolini, Alice   Oak Park School  ESE  8 Days / 6.0 Hrs. Per Day   July 6, 2009

Rowe, Helga   Gocio/Glenallen  ESE-SLP  7.5 Hrs. Per Day/18 Days   June 17, 2009

Appointment - Summer School - 0809 FY Correction

Ahearn, Patricia   Sarasota High  Algebra Change from 24 days, to 4 days June 8, 2009
1A/1B 7.5 Hrs. Per Day/4 Days   

Blake, Barbara   Sarasota High  English I/II Move from NPHS (4 days) to June 15, 2009
SHS (20 days) 7.5 Hrs. Per 
Day/24 Days   

Harrell, Mollie   Oak Park School  ESE Change from 24 days to 12 days 
12 Days / 6.0 Hrs. Per Day   

Humphrey, Nancy   Sarasota High  English I/II Change from 24 days, to 4 days June 8, 2009
7.5 Hrs. Per Day/4 Days   

Quartuccio, John   Oak Park School  ESE Change from 24 days, to 4 days June 8, 2009
7.5 Hrs. Per Day/4 Days   

Steinwach, Christine   Glenallen Elementary  Change from 24 days, to 4 days June 8, 2009
Elementary Summer Reading 7.5 Hrs. Per Day/4 Days   

Appointment - Summer School - 0809 FY Food Service Dept.

Steinmetz, Richard Wilkinson Elementary  Food       June 1, 2009
Service Worker

Appointment - Summer School - 0809 FY Transportation Dept.

Adelman, Laurie Transportation Department        June 18, 2009
School Bus Driver - Hourly

Allen, Robert Transportation Department        June 22, 2009
School Bus Driver - Hourly

Baker, Theresa Transportation Department        June 22, 2009
School Bus Driver - Hourly

Brown, Donna Transportation Department        June 17, 2009
School Bus Driver - Hourly
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Appointment - Summer School - 0809 FY Transportation Dept.

Brown, Donna Transportation Department        June 22, 2009
School Bus Driver

Bryant, Linda Transportation Department        June 16, 2009
School Bus Driver - Hourly

Callendar, Patricia Transportation Department        June 22, 2009
School Bus Driver

Carpenter, Loice Transportation Department        June 16, 2009
School Bus Driver - Hourly

Draper, William Transportation Department        June 15, 2009
School Bus Driver - Hourly

Espino, Susan Transportation Department        July 8, 2009
School Bus Driver - Hourly

Ferebee, Roger Transportation Department        June 15, 2009
School Bus Driver - Hourly

Gore, David Transportation Department        June 17, 2009
School Bus Driver - Hourly

Halmayr, Robert Transportation Department        June 11, 2009
School Bus Driver - Hourly

Jones, Theresa Transportation Department        July 9, 2009
School Bus Driver - Hourly

Jordan, Dennis Transportation Department        June 17, 2009
School Bus Driver - Hourly

Kovalsky, Sandie Transportation Department        June 18, 2009
School Bus Driver - Hourly

Leverett, Julia Transportation Department        June 22, 2009
School Bus Driver

Maas, Larry Transportation Department        June 18, 2009
School Bus Driver - Hourly

Martin, Gretchen Transportation Department        June 29, 2009
School Bus Driver - Hourly

Mejia, Carol Transportation Department        June 11, 2009
School Bus Driver - Hourly

Ortiz, Robert Transportation Department        June 11, 2009
School Bus Driver - Hourly

Pucci, April Transportation Department        June 22, 2009
School Bus Attendant
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Appointment - Summer School - 0809 FY Transportation Dept.

Rivers-Mangiafico, Debra Transportation Department        June 15, 2009
School Bus Driver - Hourly

Roy, Christy Transportation Department        July 8, 2009
School Bus Driver - Hourly

Skoczen, Halina Transportation Department        June 17, 2009
School Bus Driver - Hourly

Smith, Paul Transportation Department        June 16, 2009
School Bus Driver - Hourly

Stroh, Michael Transportation Department        June 29, 2009
School Bus Driver - Hourly

Taylor, Craig Transportation Department        June 18, 2009
School Bus Driver - Hourly

Urban, Seigfried Transportation Department        June 18, 2009
School Bus Driver - Hourly

Zacarolli, Joseph Transportation Department        July 2, 2009
School Bus Driver - Hourly

Appointment/Reappointment - Instructional - 0910 FY 

Baker, James Heron Creek Middle  Teacher   Reappoint to an annual contract August 17, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    

Dimatteo, Laura Lamarque Elementary  Teacher   Reappoint to an annual contract August 17, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    

Duncan, Thomas SCTI  Teacher   Reappoint to an annual contract July 30, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    

Ellis, Kimberly Bay Haven School of Basics   Reappoint to an annual contract August 17, 2009
Plus  Teacher for the 2009-2010 school year    

Nelson, Margaret Oak Park South  Teacher   Reappoint to an annual contract August 17, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    

Ritchie, Caitlin Alta Vista Elementary  Teacher   Reappoint to an annual contract August 17, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    

Rush, Sandra Venice Middle  Teacher   Reappoint to an annual contract August 17, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    

Smith, Jonathan North Port High  Teacher   Reappoint to an annual contract August 17, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    

Spritzer, Andrea Wilkinson Elementary  Teacher   Reappoint to an annual contract August 17, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    

Wesson, Kimberly Woodland Middle  Teacher   Reappoint to an annual contract August 17, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    
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Appointment/Reappointment - Instructional - 0910 FY 

Wieman, Linda Oak Park South  Teacher   Reappoint to an annual contract August 17, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    

Appointment/Temporary - 0910 FY 

Neville, George   McIntosh Middle  Temporary replacement for August 3-7, 2009 
Temporary Acting Principal Robert Hagemann    and August 17, 
 (AQM02) 2009 - indefinite

Begin Active Status/Return to Duty - 0809 FY 

Caminiti, Joseph Facilities (Garden)  12 month   Returning to duty from leave    June 22, 2009
Custodian (21C-27)

Rouzzo, Pamela Toledo Blade Elementary  Food   Returning to duty from leave    May 26, 2009
 Service Assistant (02F-02)

Begin Active Status/Return to Duty - 0910 FY 

Cortese, Michael Facilities Services  Carpenter   Returning to duty from leave    July 1, 2009
(10M-29)

Drachler, Kristin Oak Park South  Teacher, ESE,   Returning to duty from leave    August 17, 2009
 VE (IBA05)

Pedashov, Lyubov Transportation Department    Returning to duty from leave    August 24, 2009
School Bus Driver (05T-16)

Change of status/Temporary - 0809 FY

Ramos, William Safety & Security/School Police Safety & Security/School Temporary replacement for Craig June 22 - 24, 2009
  Switchboard Operator (050) Police  Mailroom  O'Reilly    

Shipping/Rec. Clerk (08M)

Ramos, William Safety & Security/School Police Safety & Security/School Temporary replacement for Craig June 08 -17, 2009
  Switchboard Operator (050-29) Police  Mailroom  O'Reilly    

Shipping/Rec. Clerk (08M-
29)

Change of Status/Temporary - 0910 FY 

Glass, Lisa Temporary Unassigned  Riverview High  Para lll Temporary replacement for August 17, 2009
Child Care Aide (07A) (4 Cindy Beck    
hrs)

Goldman, Sandra Temporary Unassigned  Ashton Elementary  Para lll Temporary replacement for August 17, 2009
 ESOL Aide (07A) Deanna Dubose    

Hawkes, Marylou Facilities Services  Bookkeeper Facilities Services  Temporary replacement for July 2, 2009
(090) Specialist (12S) Susan Scheufler    

Klopfer, Christine Temporary Unassigned  Fruitville Elementary  Para Temporary replacement for Eric August 17, 2009
ESE Aide lll (07A) Opalinsky    

Lazareva, Alevtina Temporary Unassigned  Glenallen Elementary  Para Within budget allocation    August 17, 2009
ESOL lll Aide (07A)
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Change of Status/Temporary - 0910 FY 

Lodge, Jacqueline Human Resources Department  Human Resources Temporary replacement for Sally July 6, 2009 
Administrative Assistant (09X) Department  Employment  Otto    through July 9, 

Specialist (12X) 2009

Owens-Hansen, Gerri Temporary Unassigned  Pine View School  Para l Temporary replacement for August 24, 2009
Aide (01A) Alexis Spaulding    

Serrapica, Janice Temporary Unassigned  Cranberry Elementary  Para Temporary replacement for August 17, 2009
lll Pre-K Aide (07A) Susan Young    

Tamayo, Barbara Temporary Unassigned  Alta Vista Elementary  Para Temporary replacement for August 17, 2009
 lll P.E. Aide (07A) Kimberely Jones    

Wareham, Kathleen Temporary Unassigned  Booker Middle  Para ESE Within budget allocation    August 17, 2009
Aide lll (07A)

Wyatt, Margo Materials Management  Printer Materials Management  Temporary replacement for July 2, 2009 
(08M) (1st Shift) Printer (2AM) (2nd Shift) David Rogers    through July 13, 

2009

Change of Status/Transfer - 0809 FY 

Defiel, Donna Facilities (Englewood)  12 Facilities (Glenallen)  Replacement for Rory Boyle    May 18, 2009
month Custodian (21C-21) Acting Head Custodian 

(2SC-21)

Higdon, Larry Facilities (McIntosh)  Head Facilities (Emma Booker)  Replacement for Pearlie Barnes    June 8, 2009
Custodian (2LC-19) Head Custodian (2SC-19)

Quintana, Carol Facilities (Oak Park)  12 month Facilities (Gocio)  Acting Replacement for Don Watkins    June 8, 2009
 Custodian (21C-02) Head Custodian (2SC-02)

Watkins, Don Facilities (Gocio)  Acting Head Facilities (Riverview)  12 Within budget allocation    June 8, 2009
Custodian (2SC-02) month Custodian (21C-02)

Change of Status/Transfer - 0910 FY 

Baker, James Temporary Unassigned  Heron Creek Middle  Right to recall, replacement for August 17, 2009
Teacher, Technology Ed Gail Bruder-Werner    
(IBA08)

Balla, Laszlo Temporary Unassigned  Tatum Ridge Elementary  Right to recall, replacement for August 17, 2009
Teacher, Music (IMA03) Kathy Knapp    

Balla, Laszlo Tatum Ridge Elementary  Gocio Elementary  Teacher, Right to recall, replacement for August 17, 2009
Teacher, Music  Grade 5 Adam Gardner    

Baumgartner, Linda Research, Assessment & Research, Assessment & Within budget allocation    July 1, 2009
Evaluation  Secretary (050) Evaluation  Secretary (050) 
(7.50 hrs) (4.50 hrs)

Beard, Paula Laurel Nokomis School  Emma E. Booker Right to recall, within budget August 17, 2009
Counselor Elementary  Home School allocation    

Liaison
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Breuer, William Oak Park South  Teacher, ESE Lamarque Elementary  Right to recall, replacement for August 17, 2009
Teacher, Pre-K VE Jennifer Maddox    

Burton, James Temporary Unassigned  Riverview High  Teacher, Right to recall, within budget August 17, 2009
Music (IMA03) 4.5 hours, allocation    
Out-of-Field, Music K-12

Carnell, Michael Transportation Department  Transportation Department Replacement for Gerald Richie   July 27, 2009
School Bus Driver (05T)  Mechanic's Helper (08M)

Chillemi-Rivera, Alta Vista Southside Elementary  ESE Right to recall, replacement for August 17, 2009
Stephanie Elementary/Southside  Liaison (4.5 hours) Linda Wieman    

Elementary  ESE Liaison (7.5 
hours)

Coppola, Jason Atwater Elementary  Teacher, Toledo Blade Elementary  Right to recall, replacement for August 17, 2009
Grade 3 Teacher, Grade 4 Darlene Morrison    

Davis, Reginald Lamarque Elementary  Teacher, Wilkinson Elementary  Right to recall, replacement for August 17, 2009
ESE Teacher, ESE Elizabeth Randolph    

Deeds, Melodie Laurel Nokomis School  Taylor Ranch Elementary  Replacement for Bruce Anderson July 1, 2009
Assistant Principal (AMM06) Assistant Principal     

(AMM07)

Dimatteo, Laura Temporary Unassigned  Lamarque Elementary  Right to recall, replacement for August 17, 2009
Teacher, ESE (IMA05) Reginald Davis    

Dreiling, Kelly Transportation Department  Riverview High  Para ll Replacement for Judith Thibault August 17, 2009
School Bus Attendant (03T) Aide (03A)    

Duncan, Thomas Temporary Unassigned  SCTI  Teacher, Public Right to recall, replacement for July 30, 2009
Service, IMA02 (11 months)Brian Woodring    

Ellis, Kimberly Temporary Unsassigned  Bay Haven School of Right to recall, replacement for August 17, 2009
Basics Plus  Teacher, Melissa Hammerling    
Kindergarten (IBA03)

Gilliland, Mark North Port High  Assistant Oak Park South  Assistant Within budget allocation    July 1, 2009
Principal (AMH07) Principal (AMH07)

Giordano, Nancy SCTI  Secretary (060) (12 SCTI  Secretary (060) (11 Within budget allocation    August 3, 2009
months) months)

Halbert, Becky Glenallen Elementary  Home North Port High  Counselor Right to recall, replacement for August 17, 2009
School Liaison Jane Pool    

Hawkins, James Venice Middle  Cafeteria Aide Pine View School  Cafeteria Replacement for Debra Kaelin    August 24, 2009
(01A)  Aide (01A)

Houston, Lashawn Venice High  Assistant Booker Middle  Assistant Replacement for Janet Ndah    July 1, 2009
Principal (AMH04) Principal (AMH05)
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Jaso, Jennifer Woodland Middle  Teacher, Booker Middle  Teacher, Right to recall, replacement for August 17, 2009
Language Arts Gifted Jeffrey Kahler    

Jones, Kimberely Alta Vista Elementary  Para lll Materials Management  Within budget allocation    July 1, 2009
Aide P. E. (07A) (10 mos.) Records Technician (08D) 

(12 mos,)

Kaelin, Deborah Pine View School  Monitorial Englewood Elementary  Replacement for Debra Frank    August 24, 2009
Aide (01A) (7 hrs) Cafeteria Aide (01A) (4 hrs)

Kahler, Jeffrey Booker Middle  Teacher, Gifted Suncoast Polytechnical Right to recall, replacement for August 17, 2009
High  Teacher, Science Stephanie Dunda    

Knapp, Michelle Temporary Unassigned  Tuttle Elementary  Teacher, Right to recall, within budget August 17, 2009
 ESOL (IBA03) allocation    

Koerick, Kellie Ashton Elementary  Teacher, North Port High  Teacher, Right to recall, replacement for August 17, 2009
Grade 4 Mathematics William Koerick    

Krause, Linda Wilkinson Elementary  Atwater Elementary  Right to recall, replacement for August 17, 2009
Teacher, Kindergarten Teacher, Grade 4 Jennafer Slanger    

Kuipers, Tina North Port High  Food Service Glenallen Elementary  Main Replacement for Joy Purcell    August 24, 2009
Assistant (02F) (5 hrs)  Dish Cook (1CF) (6 hrs)

Lasorso, Joy Temporary Unassigned  Laurel Nokomis School  Right to recall, replacement for August 17, 2009
Teacher, Autistic (IBA03) Jennifer Latta    

Litzell, Florence Booker Middle  Secretary (060) Booker Middle  Within budget allocation    July 30, 2009
Receptionist (050)

Long, Carol Emma E. Booker Elementary  Phillippi Shores Replacement for Peter Mellish    August 24, 2009
Bookkeeper (090) Elementary  Food Service 

Assistant (02F)

Lord, Stephen Gocio Elementary  Teacher, Atwater Elementary  Right to recall, replacement for August 17, 2009
Grade 4 Teacher, Grade 3 Jason Coppola    

Lukert, Angelina Lakeview Elementary  Acting Lakeview Elementary  Food Within budget allocation    August 13, 2009
Food Service Manager (3MF)  Service Manager (3MF)

Maturo, Lauren Atwater Elementary  Teacher, Laurel Nokomis School  Right to recall, replacement for August 17, 2009
ESE Counselor Paula Beard    

McConnell, Ryan Oak Park South  Teacher, ESE Woodland Middle  Right to recall, replacement for August 17, 2009
Teacher, ESE Martha Gibbons    

McElyea, Louis Oak Park School  Para ESE Sarasota High  ESE Within budget allocation    August 17, 2009
5254/5 Aide (04A) Autistic Aide (04A)

Minnehan, Elaine Venice Middle  ESE Autistic Venice Middle  Para ll ESE Within budget allocation    August 17, 2009
Aide (04A)  Aide (03A)
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Mohler, Nicole Sarasota Middle  Para lll Sarasota Middle  Para lll Replacement for Amy August 17, 2009
Interpreter (07A) (4.50 hrs) Interpreter (07A) (7.50 hrs) Stoutjesdyk    

Ndah, Janet Booker Middle  Assistant Laurel Nokomis School  Replacement for Melodie Deeds  July 1, 2009
Principal (AMM05) Assistant Principal   

(AMM06)

Nelson, Margaret Temporary Unassigned  Oak Park South  Teacher, Right to recall, replacement for August 17, 2009
ESE (IMA18) Ryan McConnell    

Padgett, Nancy Temporary Unassigned  Southside Elementary  ESE Right to recall, replacement for August 17, 2009
 Liaison (IM411) 4.5 hours Stephanie Chillemi-Rivera    

Pennell, Caryl Venice High  Receptionist (050) Venice High  Clerk (050) Within budget allocation    July 30, 2009
 (4 hrs) (7.50 hrs)

Pitzer, Rosemary Gocio Elementary  Teacher, Cranberry Elementary  Right to recall, replacement for August 17, 2009
Kindergarten Teacher, ESOL Carmen Sleeth    

Ramos, William Safety & Security/School Police Safety & Security/School Replacement for Craig O'Reilly  July 1, 2009
  Switchboard Operator (050) Police  Mailroom   

Shipping/Rec. Clerk (08M)

Rice-Smith, Erin Venice Middle  Teacher, Health Pine View School  Teacher, Right to recall, within budget August 17, 2009
 Science  Grade 4 allocation    

Ritchie, Caitlin Atwater Elementary  Teacher, Alta Vista Elementary  Right to recall, replacement for August 17, 2009
ESE Teacher, Grade 3 Maria Sabino    

Ritchie, Caitlin Temporary Unassigned  Atwater Elementary  Right to recall, replacement for August 17, 2009
Teacher, ESE (IMA04) Lauren Maturo    

Rush, Sandra Temporary Unassigned  Venice Middle  Teacher, Right to recall, replacement for August 17, 2009
Health Science (IBA03) Erin Rice Smith    

Salzman, Lawrence Booker Middle  Teacher, McIntosh Middle  Teacher, Right to recall, replacement for August 17, 2009
Language Arts Language Arts Desiree Schell    

Shimrak, Rosemarie Toledo Blade Elementary  Toledo Blade Elementary  Within budget allocation    July 30, 2009
Secretary (060) Clerk/Receptionist (050)

Slanger, Jennafer Atwater Elementary  Teacher, Toledo Blade Elementary  Right to recall, replcaement for August 17, 2009
Grade 4 Teacher, Grade 4 Carrie Marino    

Smejkal, Shannon Southside Elementary  Para ll Taylor Ranch Elementary  Replacement for Maria July 30, 2009
ESE Aide (03A) (10 mos.) Clerk/Receptionist (050) Rodriquez    

(11 mos)

Smith, Jonathan Temporary Unassigned  North Port High  Teacher Right to recall, replacement for August 17, 2009
Math (IMA03) Mary Newcomb    

Spaulding, Alexis Pine View School  Para l Aide Gulf Gate Elementary  Replacement for Catherine August 24, 2009
(01A) (7 hrs) Cafeteria Aide (01A) (4 hrs) Richter    
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Spielman, Tara Tuttle Elementary  Teacher, Pine View School  Teacher, Right to recall, replacement for August 17, 2009
Grade 2  Mathematics (Out-of-Field, Lyna Jimenez-Ruiz    

 Gifted Endorsement)

Spritzer, Andrea Lamarque Elementary  Teacher, Wilkinson Elementary  Right to recall, replacement for August 17, 2009
ESE Teacher, Grade 1 Barbara Kaopernik    

Spritzer, Andrea Temporary Unassigned  Lamarque Elementary  Right to recall, replacement for August 17, 2009
Teacher, ESE (IBA03) Daniel Gerdes    

Tirotta, Maria Heron Creek Middle  Para lll Alta Vista Elementary  Para Replacement for Emily Ewing    August 17, 2009
ESOL Aide (07A)  lll ESOL Aide (07A)

Vanderee, Kathleen Temporary Unassigned  Ashton Elementary  Right to recall, replacement for August 17, 2009
Teacher, Grade 4 (IMA03) Kellie Koerick    

Wesson, Kimberly Temporary Unassigned  Woodland Middle  Right to recall, replacement for August 17, 2009
Teacher, Gifted, Out-of- Jennifer Jaso    
Field, Gifted (IBA03)

Wieman, Linda Temporary Unassigned  Southside Elementary  Right to recall, replacement for August 17, 2009
Teacher, ESE Liaison (4.5 Stephanie Chillemi-Rivera    
hours)

Wieman, Linda Southside Elementary  Teacher, Oak Park South  Teacher, Right to recall, replacement for August 17, 2009
 ESE Liaison (4.5 hours) ESE, VE (7.5 hours) William Breuer    

Woods, Sarah Food & Nutrition Services  Heron Creek Middle  Main Replacement for Rebecca Berrios August 24, 2009
Acting Food Service Intern Dish Cook (1CF)     
Manager (1MF)

Change of Status/Transfer - 0910 FY Change in Hours/Months

Derrick, Hollice School Improvement & Staff School Improvement & Replacement for Ann Matthews  August 17, 2009
Development  Specialist Staff Development  FDLRS   
(IS429) 11 months  HR Dev Consultant 

(IM429) 10 months

Donner, Amy Research, Assessment & Research, Assessment & Within budget allocation    July 30, 2009
Evaluation  Specialist (7.5 Evaluation  Specialist (4.5 
hours) hours)

Maher, William SCTI  Supervisor (12 months) SCTI  Supervisor (11 Within budget allocation    July 1, 2009
months)

Mullen, Mark SCTI  Teacher, Industrial Ed SCTI  Teacher, Industrial Within budget allocation    August 17, 2009
(4.5 hours) Ed (7.5 hours)

Rowland, Betty SCTI  Teacher, Health SCTI  Teacher, Health Within bidget allocation    August 17, 2009
Occupations (12 months) Science (10 months)

Sulton, Karen Riverview High  Teacher, Art Riverview High  Teacher, Within budget allocation    August 17, 2009
(7.5 hours) Art (4.5 hours)
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Vargas, Eileen McIntosh Middle  Teacher, McIntosh Middle  Teacher, Within budget allocation, August 17, 2009
ESOL (7.5 hours) ESOL (4.5 hours) staffing results    

Woodring, Brian SCTI  Teacher, Public Service SCTI  Teacher, Public Within budget allocation    August 17, 2009
(12 months, 7.5 hours) Service (10 months, 4.5 

hours)

Zelonis, Sheila Pupil Support Services  Pupil Support Services  Within budget allocation    July 30, 2009
Specialist (7.5 hours) Specialist (4.5 hours)

Change of Status/Transfer - 0910 FY Correction

Abreu, Anthony Safety & Security/School Police Brookside Middle  Campus Change of cost center from 
  Campus Security Monitor  Security Monitor Brentwood Elementary to 

Brookside Middle    

Knoerzer, Cynthia Safety & Security/School Police Pine View School  ESE Change of position from Campus
  Campus Security Monitor Autistic Aide  Security Monitor to ESE 

Autistic Aide    

Nitterauer, James Safety & Security/School Police Riverview High  ESE Change of position from Campus
  Campus Security Monitor Autistic Aide  Security Monitor to ESE 

Autistic Aide    

Parker, Cameron Instructional Technology  Information Services  Within budget allocation    August 17, 2009
Specialist (11 months) Specialist (10 months)

Trotta, Heidi Venice Middle  ESE Autistic Lamarque Elementary  ESE Change of cost center from 
Aide  Autistic Aide Laurel Nokomis School to 

Lamarque Elementary    

Walker, Judith Safety & Security/School Police Venice Elementary  ESE Change of position from Campus
  Campus Security Monitor Aide  Security Monitor to ESE Aide  

  

White, Valerie Safety & Security/School Police Woodland Middle  Change of hours from 4 hours 
  Secretary (060) (8 hrs) Monitorial Aide (01A) (7 per to 7 hours per day    

hrs)

Change of Status/Transfer - 0910 FY Reorganization

Alexander, Todd Instructional Technology  Information Services  Within budget allocation    July 30, 2009
Specialist Specialist

Loonam, Linda Instructional Technology  Information Services  Within budget allocation    July 30, 2009
Specialist Specialist

Extra Duty Days - 0809 FY 

Cardinale, Joan Brookside Middle  Teacher   ESOL scheduling and paperwork June 3, 2009
- 15 days  

Chase, Leslie Pine View School  Data Coach   Regular duties - 13 days  June 3, 2009
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Extra Duty Days - 0910 FY 

Balam, Eleni Woodland Middle  Registrar   Scheduling for 2009-10 school July 1, 2009
year - 14 days  

Barker, Valerie Pine View School  ESE Liaison   Regular duties - 220 days (1.5 July 30, 2009
hours/day)  

Bussiere, G. Peter Transportation Department    Process, pick, sort and deliver July 1, 2009
School Bus Driver all instructional materials - 26 

days  

Chase, Leslie Pine View School  Data Coach   Regular duties - 11 days  July 30, 2009

Chrisman, Cathy Heron Creek Middle  Registrar   Scheduling for 2009-10 school July 1, 2009
year - 17 days  

Donovan, Terry Pine View School  Aide   Painting outside PE courts, June 3, 2009
tracks, facilities, locker, parking 
bumpers and organizing teacher 
room assignments - 10 days  

Ferenc, Patricia SCTI  Teacher   Clinical supervision of Practical July 1, 2009
Nursing students - 18 days  

Fisher, Nancy Pine View School  Bookkeeper   Bookkeeper duties - 20 days  July 1, 2009

Kinsey, Patricia Pine View School  Secretary   Regular duties - 20 days  July 1, 2009

Maguire, Donna McIntosh Middle    Preparation of handbooks, forms July 1, 2009
Administrative Assistant and schedules - 8 days  

McGinn, Donna Glenallen Elementary  Registrar   Registrar duties for summer June 22, 2009
school - 12 days  

Mocherman, Michael Financial Services  Teacher   Radon testing - 44 days  July 1, 2009

Pillsbury, Mary Pupil Support Services  Nurse   To provide RN services for June 8, 2009
summer school - 14 days  

Radocy, Carrie Pupil Support Services    S/LP summer school - 12 days  July 1, 2009
Speech/Language Pathologist

Reyka, Jennifer Pine View School    Regular duties - 13 days  July 1, 2009
Clerk/Receptionist

Robertson, Wayne McIntosh Middle  Teacher   Administrator on duty - 8 days  August 3, 2009

Steinhauser, Debbie Gocio Elementary  Receptionist   Receptionist for summer school - July 1, 2009
 10 days  

Tomkins, Katherine Pine View School    Regular duties - 20 days  July 1, 2009
Administrative Assistant
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Extra Duty Days - 0910 FY 

Ulrich, Helen Toledo Blade Elementary    Update website, reorganize due June 20, 2009
Administrative Assistant to renovation - 10 days  

White, Valerie Woodland Middle  Cafeteria   Clerical duties associated with July 1, 2009
Aide equipment, school improvement 

& Sharepoint for Research, 
Assessment & Evaluation - 30 
days  

Winner, Barbara Sarasota High  Secretary   School support for athletic July 1, 2009
eligibility - 10 days  

Leave (without pay) - 0809 FY 

Mobley, Edith Booker High  Secretary   medical   remainder of the 2008- June 3, 2009
09 school year 

Sweeney, Carol Brookside Middle  Registrar   medical   remainder of the 2008- May 23, 2009
09 school year 

Torres, Viviana Cranberry Elementary  Aide   medical   remainder of the 2008- May 11, 2009
09 school year 

Trembath, Douglas Facilities Services  Trade   medical   remainder of the 2008- June 3, 2009
Helpers 09 school year 

Leave (without pay) - 0910 FY 

De Michieli, Kimberly Temporary Unassigned    charter school   2009-2010 August 17, 2009
school year 

Hale, Philip Facilities Services  Custodian   medical   2009-10 school year September 8, 2009

Jenkins, Cori Lamarque Elementary    maternity/child care   34 days September 22, 2009
Counselor

Polly, Karen Oak Park School  Teacher   maternity/child care   36 days September 11, 2009

Reilly, Patricia Ann Venice High  Clerk   professional - Student teaching August 31, 2009 
internship at Taylor Ranch    through December 

4, 2009

Rivas, Michelle Gocio Elementary  Teacher   maternity/child care   56 days August 24, 2009

Scott, Yvonne Facilities Services  Custodian   medical   2009-10 school year July 1, 2009

Trembath, Douglas Facilities Services  Trade   medical   2009-10 school year July 1, 2009
Helpers

Vacopoulos, Suzanne Heron Creek Middle  Teacher   child care   89 days August 18, 2009

Tuesday, July 14, 2009 12:00:45 PM Page 13 of 26



Superintendent's Personnel Report Item 
Board Date: July 21, 2009
Status: Regular

Name Current New Explanation Effective 
Assignment Assignment Date

Resignation - 0809 FY 

Garrett, Jennifer Temporary Unassigned    accepted teaching position in June 25, 2009
another Florida school    

Hayden, Margaret Cranberry Elementary  Teacher   moving away from area    June 25, 2009

Perrine, William Booker Middle  Teacher   personal    June 25, 2009

Roberts, Michele Pupil Support Services  Nurse   moving away from area    June 15, 2009

Schmidtman, Carrie Riverview High  Data Coach   accepted position in education June 25, 2009
outside Florida    

Walmsley, Robert Temporary Unassigned    personal    June 30, 2009

Webb, Nancy Oak Park School    accepted position in education June 26, 2009
Speech/Language Pathologist outside Florida    

Resignation - 0910 FY 

Haugabook, Gordon Emma E. Booker Elementary    moving away from area    July 1, 2009
Teacher

Rountree, Kristen North Port High  Teacher   personal    July 30, 2009

Retirement - 0809 FY 

Abner, Patricia Facilities Services  Custodian   22 years of service    June 15, 2009

Chapnick, Sandra Communications &   6 years of service    June 30, 2009
Community Relations  
Specialist

Mayer, David McIntosh Middle  Teacher   29 years of service    June 12, 2009

Retirement - 0910 FY DROP Program - Pending FRS Approval

Akal, Patricia Academic Intervention   29 years of service    July 31, 2014
Programs  Secretary

Anderson, Susan Emma E. Booker Elementary    33 years of service    June 30, 2014
Teacher

Butler, Leslee Bay Haven School of Basics   32 years of service    July 31, 2014
Plus  Administrative Assistant

Byrne, Mary Ellen Emma E. Booker Elementary    37 years of service    June 30, 2014
Teacher

Coomer, Sheila Human Resources Department    26 years of service    August 31, 2014
Certification Specialist

Frederiksen, Deborah Southside Elementary  Teacher   36 years of service    June 30, 2014
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Retirement - 0910 FY DROP Program - Pending FRS Approval

Kirch, Kim Gocio Elementary  Media   40 years of service    June 30, 2014
Specialist

Matteson, Barbara Transportation Department    34 years of service    June 30, 2014
Operations Coordinator

Saavedra, Josefina Pine View School  Assistant   15 years of service    June 30, 2014
Principal

Seay, Deborah Tatum Ridge Elementary    41 years of service    June 30, 2014
Teacher

Zahn, Kathleen Venice High  Teacher   15 years of service    June 30, 2014

Retirement - 0910 FY DROP Program (correction)

Gray, Cynthia McIntosh Middle  Media   change DROP effective date from
Specialist  June 30, 2013 to August 14, 

2009    

Oxley, Sharon Oak Park School  Teacher   change DROP effective date from
 Janaury 31, 2011 to August 14,
 2009    

Substitute/Contracted Services - While on Leave - 0809 FY 

Wasserman, Rachel Venice High  Teacher       

Substitute/Contracted Services - While on Leave - 0910 FY 

DeHaan, Erin Glenallen Elementary  Teacher       

Suspension Without Pay - 0910 FY 

Berry, Brian Booker Middle  Teacher       August 17, 2009 for
 indefinite period of 
time

Temporary Unassigned - 0910 FY Staffing Results

Altomare, Patricia Brookside Middle  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Alvarez, David North Port High  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Babb, Randy Woodland Middle  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Babeu, Jacqueline Tuttle Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Baker, James Heron Creek Middle  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Balla, Laszlo Gocio Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009
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Barchus, Stephanie Pupil Support Services  School Temporary Unassigned      June 22, 2009
Social Worker

Barlow, Sheree Venice Middle  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Bellanca, Stacy Toledo Blade Elementary  Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009
Teacher

Betrosian, Richard Venice High  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Bielak, Witold SCTI  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Blasdel, Jennifer Sarasota Middle  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Blashinsky, Christina Lamarque Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Brannack, Alison Lamarque Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Brzezinski, Michael Booker High  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Burton, James Booker High  Media Specialist Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Carrigan, Catherine Sarasota Middle  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Cataline, Samantha Tatum Ridge Elementary  Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009
Teacher

Cefalo, Stephanie Pine View School  Counselor Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Churchill, Kyiana Lamarque Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Clark, Debra Brookside Middle  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Currier-Hackett, Michelle Fruitville Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

D'Antonio, Kevin Booker High  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Davis, Sarah Oak Park South  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

De Michieli, Kimberly Woodland Middle  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Deciantis, Sandra Brookside Middle  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Delbello, Connie Taylor Ranch Elementary  Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009
Counselor
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Delese, Maria Wilkinson Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Dimatteo, Laura Alta Vista Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Dubose, Deanna Tatum Ridge Elementary  Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009
Teacher

Duncan, Thomas SCTI  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      July 1, 2009

Dykeman, Bruce North Port High  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Eidel, Donna Taylor Ranch Elementary  Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009
Teacher

Ellis, Kimberly Glenallen Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unsassigned      June 3, 2009

Elsey, Charles Instructional Technology,  Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009
Trainer

Emery, Kim Woodland Middle  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

English, Kathryn Woodland Middle  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Etchison, Theresa Ashton Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Feo, Helene Woodland Middle  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Flagg, Marcia Gulf Gate Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Forchetti, Kimberly Venice High  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Gallof, Lindsay Riverview High  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Garvin, Karen Pine View School  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Genis, Reina Sarasota High  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Glass, Lisa Woodland Middle  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Gleitz, Neal Woodland Middle  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Gobic, Agata Glenallen Elementary  Home Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009
School Liaison

Goldman, Sandra Ashton Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009
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Greer, Debby Sarasota Middle  Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009
Speech/Language Pathologist

Griffin, Kimberly Garden Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Hamilton, Cynthia Woodland Middle  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Hanifan, Kristin Pine View School  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Harris, Janet Booker High  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Jeffreys, Donna Tuttle Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Kelly, Judith Brentwood Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Kenner, Brooke Venice High  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Klass, Mary Lamarque Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Klopfer, Christine Laurel Nokomis School  TeacherTemporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Knapp, Michelle Tuttle Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Koerick, William North Port High  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Kuhar, Sara Sarasota High  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Lasorso, Joy Laurel Nokomis School  TeacherTemporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Laspro, Alesya Booker High  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Latta, Jennifer Laurel Nokomis School  TeacherTemporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Lazareva, Alevtina Pine View School  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Lee, Nanette Riverview High  Media Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009
Specialist

Madison, Adrienne Venice Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Mastropieri, Sandra Venice High  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Menzel-Burchell, Wendy Booker Middle  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009
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Miers-Pandolfi, Tiffany Venice Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Miller, Georgia Fruitville Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Morel, Casey Woodland Middle  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Mullet, Jessica Booker Middle  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Murphy, Katherine Laurel Nokomis School  TeacherTemporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Nanni, Catherine Lamarque Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Nelson, Margaret Booker High  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Nielubowicz, Caroline Brookside Middle  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Nolan, Sondra Ashton Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Owens-Hansen, Gerri Toledo Blade Elementary  Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009
Teacher

Padgett, Nancy Pupil Support Services  Safe Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009
School Liaison

Petty, Jessica Woodland Middle  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Puleo, Lisa Brentwood Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Quinn, Kyla Lakeview Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Ramsdell, Joshua Sarasota High  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Rice, Michelle Phillippi Shores Elementary  Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009
Teacher

Ritchie, Caitlin Alta Vista Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Rosander, Marie Lakeview Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Roth, Bryan Phoenix Academy  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Rumsey, Crystal Toledo Blade Elementary  Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009
Teacher

Rush, Sandra Southside Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009
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Salter, Emily Lamarque Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Sardo, Julie Garden Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Schaefer, Victoria Phillippi Shores Elementary  Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009
Teacher

Schaus, Nancy Brentwood Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Schopfer, Rebecca Sarasota High  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Schuetz, Teryn Alta Vista Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Serrapica, Janice Lamarque Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Shannon, Darbianne Phillippi Shores Elementary  Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009
Teacher

Shiffrin, Susan Emma E. Booker Elementary  Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009
Speech Language Pathologist

Skinner, Michele Oak Park School  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Smith, Jonathan North Port High  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Smith, Randy Woodland Middle  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Sparks, Judith Ashton Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Spencer, Kim Lakeview Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Spicer, Bruce Lamarque Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Spinelli, Caitlin Sarasota High  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Spritzer, Andrea Wilkinson Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Stephenson, Caroline Southside Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Stewart, Kristin Lakeview Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Strader, Daniel Sarasota Middle  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Sunshine, Carol Wilkinson Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Tuesday, July 14, 2009 12:00:48 PM Page 20 of 26



Superintendent's Personnel Report Item 
Board Date: July 21, 2009
Status: Regular

Name Current New Explanation Effective 
Assignment Assignment Date

Temporary Unassigned - 0910 FY Staffing Results

Tamayo, Barbara Emma E. Booker Elementary  Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009
Teacher

Taylor, Barry Oak Park South  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Terhune, Sarah Venice Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Thompson, Jennifer Tuttle Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Tyle, Corry Brookside Middle  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Upholz, Brian Woodland Middle  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Vanderee, Kathleen Pine View School  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Walmsley, Robert Sarasota High  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Wareham, Kathleen Brookside Middle  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Watts, Kelly Gocio Elementary  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Wesson, Kimberly Woodland Middle  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Whisonant, Tricia Woodland Middle  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Wieman, Linda Sarasota Middle  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Wise, Jennifer Pine View School  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Wong, Christine Woodland Middle  Teacher Temporary Unassigned      June 3, 2009

Termination - 0809 FY 

Benzing, Wayne Brentwood Elementary  Teacher       June 2, 2009

Ponce, Celia Sarasota High  Teacher       June 2, 2009

Smenos, Christopher Alta Vista Elementary  Teacher       June 2, 2009

Termination - 0910 FY 

Sands, Rebecca Transportation Department        July 22, 2009
School Bus Driver

Termination - 0910 FY Layoff

Altomare, Patricia Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009
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Alvarez, David Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Babb, Randy Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Babeu, Jacqueline Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Barchus, Stephanie Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      July 30, 2009

Barlow, Sheree Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Bellanca, Stacy Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Betrosian, Richard Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Bielak, Witold Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Blasdel, Jennifer Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Blashinsky, Christina Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Brannack, Alison Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Brzezinski, Michael Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Carrigan, Catherine Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Cataline, Samantha Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Cefalo, Stephanie Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Churchill, Kyiana Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Currier-Hackett, Michelle Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

D'Antonio, Kevin Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Davis, Sarah Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

De Michieli, Kimberly Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Deciantis, Sandra Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Delbello, Connie Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009
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Delese, Maria Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Dubose, Deanna Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Dykeman, Bruce Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Eidel, Donna Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Elsey, Charles Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Emery, Kim Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

English, Kathryn Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Etchison, Theresa Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Feo, Helene Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Flagg, Marcia Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Forchetti, Kimberly Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Gallof, Lindsay Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Garvin, Karen Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Genis, Reina Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Gleitz, Neal Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Gobic, Agata Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Greer, Debby Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Griffin, Kimberly Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Hamilton, Cynthia Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Hanifan, Kristin Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Harris, Janet Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Jeffreys, Donna Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009
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Kelly, Judith Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Kenner, Brooke Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Klass, Mary Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Koerick, William Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Kuhar, Sara Temporary Unassigned Layoff      August 17, 2009

Laspro, Alesya Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Latta, Jennifer Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Lee, Nanette Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Madison, Adrienne Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Mastropieri, Sandra Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Menzel-Burchell, Wendy Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Miers-Pandolfi, Tiffany Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Miller, Georgia Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Morel, Casey Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Mullet, Jessica Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Murphy, Katherine Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Nanni, Catherine Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Nolan, Sondra Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Petty, Jessica Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Puleo, Lisa Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Quinn, Kyla Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Ramsdell, Joshua Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009
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Rice, Michelle Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Rosander, Marie Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Roth, Bryan Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Rumsey, Crystal Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Salter, Emily Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Sardo, Julie Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Schaefer, Victoria Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Schopfer, Rebecca Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Schuetz, Teryn Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Shannon, Darbianne Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Shiffrin, Susan Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Skinner, Michele Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Smith, Randy Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Sparks, Judith Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Spencer, Kim Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Spicer, Bruce Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Spinelli, Caitlin Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Stephenson, Caroline Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Stewart, Kristin Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Strader, Daniel Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Sunshine, Carol Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Tamayo, Barbara Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009
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Taylor, Barry Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Terhune, Sarah Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Thompson, Jennifer Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Tyle, Corry Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Upholz, Brian Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Watts, Kelly Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Whisonant, Tricia Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Wise, Jennifer Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Wong, Christine Temporary Unassigned  Layoff      August 17, 2009

Transfer of Sick Days/Hours - 0809 FY 

Brogdon, Ty Facilities Services  Carpenter   1 duty day to Dustin Brogdon   June 24, 2009

Transfer of Sick Days/Hours - 0910 FY 

Jenkins, Derek Venice Middle  Assistant   34 duty days to Cori Jenkins    September 22, 2009
Principal
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